DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-960866

RPTT:\$1657.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$1,697.50 Pgs=3

01/28/2021 02:31 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-30-615-006

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to:\ Matthew and Jenny Parks 4709 Stonehedge Drive Santa Rosa, CA 95405

ESCROW NO: 11001238-JML

RPTT \$1,657.50

# GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Carey B. Curran, a married woman as her sole and separate property

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Matthew J Parks and Jenny Parks, husband and wife as joint tenants with rights of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Carey B. Qurran			
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF SUMMER	} ss:		
This instrument was acknowledged be		way 8th, 20.	9-1
Notary Public	(seal)	MOTARY	ILEY GIAUQUE PUBLIC-STATE OF UTAH SION EXP. 05/04/2022 MISSION NO. 700284

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **Legal Description**

#### PARCEL 1:

Lot 6, as set forth on the Condominium Map of Lot 11 of Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 2, recorded July 3, 1978, as Document No. 22606, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

#### PARCEL 2:

Together with an undivided 1/6<sup>th</sup> interest in and to the portion designated as Common Area, as set forth on the Condominium Map of Lot 11 of Amended Map, Tahoe Village Unit No. 2, recorded July 3, 1978, as Document No. 22606, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

APN: 1319-30-615-006



Cayen

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)					/\	
a.	1319-30-615-006				( )	
b.				1046	\ \	
Ç.			2007 - School and the control of the		\ \	
d.	***************************************			300 <u>.</u>	\ \	
2.	Type of Property:				\ \	
a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. □	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	_
C.	x Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	Book	Page	
е.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec	ording:	_
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Notes:		_
i.	Other		9757mmmmmmmm9997mmmmmmmmmmm8938865674802 <b>4724724</b>			4
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Prope	rty:	\$ 425,000	).00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Forecle	osure Only	(value of property)	\$		_
Ç.	Transfer Tax Value			\$ 425,000	).00	٩
d.	Real Property Transfer	r Tax Due:		\$ 1,657.5	0	2000
4.	If Exemption Claimed	ı			333)**	
		-	r NRS 375.090, Sec	tion	/	
	b. Explain Reason f					.0000
	•				1.00	1000
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage bein	g transferred:	%	COMMUNICATION OF THE COMMUNICA	_
The u		_	U	v of periury, purs	suant to NRS 375.060 and NRS	i
375.11	<ol><li>that the information</li></ol>	n provided	is correct to the t	est of their infor	rmation and belief, and can be	•
suppo	rted by documentation	if called u	oon to substantiate	the information pr	rovided herein. Furthermore, the	ļ
parties	s agree that disallowan	be of any	claimed exemption,	or other determina	ation of additional tax due, may	†
and Se	elier shall be jointly and	me tax qui severally f	able for any addition	o per montn. Purst al amount owed	uant to NRS 375.030, the Buye	•
		ocverany n	90'-		<u> </u>	
Signat	UreDocuSigned by:	$\neg \mathscr{F}$		Capacity Grain	tor togst	
Signat	ure //		<u> </u>	Capacity <u>Grant</u>	tee	
-	— 583772655D71472	76.		lL		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) I		<u> 10N</u>		NTEE) INFORMATION	
Data kali	(REQUIRE	75	_/	AF	REQUIRED)	
Addres	lame: Carey B. Curran			<u>nt Name: Mattnew</u> dress: 4709 Sto	w Parks and Jenny Parks	
	/\. L	ahurs			meneage or	
			: Santa Rosa			
Stater	<b>怪ip:                                    </b>		Sta	te: Cazip: 95405	\$\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{	
	COMPANY/PERS	ON RÉQUI	ESTING RECORDIN	G (Required if no	ot Seller or Ruver)	
Print N	lame: Signature Title C	ompany Li	C Esc		238-110-JML	
	ss: 212 Elks Point Road		20033330	over security and the second s	VADOOROUS PRESENTANT VANISATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
**************************************	tate, Zip: Zephyr Cove				NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
	AC A DUDLE		2009/244			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Last Saved: 4/9/2010 12:31 PM by GD Escrow No.: 11001238-110-JML